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Welcome Back! Important Updates for the New School Year 

Welcome back to a new school year! We've had a wonderful first full week, and it's been a 
joy to see how well all the children have settled in. We're excited for a great year ahead. 
While our first official SWAY will be out on Monday, September 1st, I wanted to share a few 
important things happening this month. 

Key Dates and School Communication 

 

Our Welcome Evening is on Thursday, August 28th from 5pm7pm. We invite all families to 
come to the school to meet your child's teacher. The children are so proud of our school, 
and we can't wait to welcome you. 

A ‘Save the Date’ poster is attached to this letter.  Dates and times may subject to change 
due to unforeseen circumstances however, I am aware that parents/carers need to book 
time off work in advance to attend events.   

To stay connected, please continue to use the Parents Portal for important documents like 
reports, permission forms, and data updates. The School App will be used for all class and 
whole-school information, including home learning. If you're having trouble accessing the 
app, portal, or parent pay system, please contact the school office so we can help you get 
set up. 

 

Important Reminders 

 

As we get into the new routine, please remember to use the designated parking areas. For 
the safety of our staff, pupils, and parents, do not park in the disabled bays at the front of 
the school unless you have a valid blue badge. Your cooperation with this health and safety 
issue is greatly appreciated. 

With only one week in, our lost property bin is already overflowing! Please help us get 
forgotten items back to their owners by clearly labelling all clothing, lunch bags, jackets, 
and gym shoes with your child's name. It makes a huge difference! 

On behalf of all the staff, a huge congratulations to our new P1 pupils and all the new 
children joining our school community. They have been an absolute credit to you, and we 
look forward to meeting with you on August 28th. 

If you have any questions or need to discuss anything, please don't hesitate to contact the 
school. 

Kind regards, 

Yvonne Donaldson - Acting Head Teacher 
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Thursday 28th August – Welcome Night 5pm-7pm/Stay and Play Nursery 3pm-4pm 

Thursday 28th August – Nursery Stay and Play 3pm-4pm 

Saturday 25th October – Too Good to Throw Event 

Wednesday 29th October – Halloween Event 

Wednesday 5th November – Nursery Stay and Play 3pm-4pm 

Monday 10th November – In Service Day 

Thursday 13th November – Parent’s Night 3pm-9pm 

Wednesday 24th November – Day of Giving 

Thursday 4th December – Christmas Fayre 6pm-8pm 

Tuesday 16th December – Nursery Snowball Singalong 

Tuesday 16th December – Nativity 

Wednesday 17th December – Christmas Party Day 

Thursday 18th December – Christmas Service 

Friday 19th December – Christmas Celebration Day – Reindeer Dash and Fire Pit 

Friday 23rd January – Celebrating Scotland Showcase 1.30pm- 2.30pm 

Thursday 12th February – Valentines PTA Event 6.30pm-7.30pm 

Wednesday 18th February – In Service Day 

Thursday 5th March – World Book Day 

Wednesday 25th March - Parents Consultations 3pm-9pm 

Wednesday 29th April – Spring Fling 6.30pm-7.30pm 

Thursday 7th May – In Service Day 

Wednesday 13th May – P1 Welcome Event 

Monday 8th June – Start of Sports Week 

Friday 12th June Sports Finals Day 

Saturday 13th June – Summer Fayre 10am-1pm 

Wednesday 17th June – Final REACH Assembly and South Park Celebration 9.30am-10.30am 

Friday 19th June – Nursery Tie Ceremony 9.30am 

Friday 19th June – P7 Leavers Assembly 11am 
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